
MONMOUTH PARK - August 28, 2010 - Race 11
STAKES Miss Woodford S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Plus: $4,000 NJB - New Jersey Bred Enhancement
Available Money: $104,000
Value of Race: $100,000 1st $55,000, 2nd $24,000, 3rd $10,000, 4th $5,000, 5th $1,500, 6th $1,500, 7th $1,500, 8th $1,500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:00 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Jul10 6CBY1

6Aug10 9MTH4

6Aug10 3SAR5

10Jul10 8IND1

31Jul10 10MTH3

23Jul10 10MTH3

27Jun10 10MTH3

23Jul10 10MTH2

8
1
7
4
2
3
5
6

My Irish Girl (Ocampo, Israel)
Karmageddon (Lopez, Charles)
Funny Feeling (DeCarlo, Christopher)
Starlite Starbrite (Castro, Eddie)
Greeley's Rocket (Valdivia, Jr., Jose)
Southern Truth (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)
Full of Gut (Elliott, Stewart)
Whoopi Kitten (Bravo, Joe)

122
118
122
116
122
116
116
116

L f
L f
L f
L f
L b
L b
L b
L

8
1
7
4
2
3
5
6

2
8
1
6
7
5
3
4

61/2

7Head

51/2

4Head

8
31/2

11/2

2Head

3Head

51 1/2

41 1/2

1Head

6Head

7
21 1/2

---

1Head

52 1/2

31/2

21 1/2

61 1/2

7
4Head

---

12 3/4

23/4

31 1/2

41 3/4

52 1/2

62 1/2

7
---

3.40
44.20
11.30
1.80*
7.10

40.80
15.10
2.10

4wd turn,drew clear
game for place
3wd,lacked late bid
broke open gate,wknd
4wd 3/16,lacked rally
inside,needed bid
vied,weakened
broke down

Fractional Times: 22.15 45.42 57.85 Final Time: 1:10.45
Split Times: (23:27) (12:43) (12:60)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: My Irish Girl, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Closing Argument out of Rich Assertion, by Rizzi. Foaled Jan 17, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Sienna Farms LLC. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds

Total WPS Pool: $266,782
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 My Irish Girl 8.80 5.00 3.80
1 Karmageddon 25.80 10.00
7 Funny Feeling 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-1 234.00 198,259
$1.00 Trifecta 8-1-7 694.30 123,199
$1.00 Superfecta 8-1-7-4 5,725.90 59,556
$2.00 Daily Double 6-8 179.00 21,054

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 My Irish Girl 2 61 3/4 31 1/2 1Head 12 3/4

1 Karmageddon 8 72 1/4 53 1/4 52 1/4 22 3/4

7 Funny Feeling 1 51 1/4 41 3/4 31 1/2 33 1/2

4 Starlite Starbrite 6 41 1Head 2Head 45

2 Greeley's Rocket 7 82 1/4 64 3/4 64 3/4 56 3/4

3 Southern Truth 5 31/2 74 3/4 76 1/4 69 1/4

5 Full of Gut 3 11/2 2Head 42 711 3/4

6 Whoopi Kitten 4 21/2 --- --- ---

Trainers: 8 - Cox, Brad; 1 - Nunn, Douglas; 7 - Maker, Michael; 4 - Amoss, Thomas; 2 - Calhoun, W.; 3 - Servis, Jason; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 -
Biancone, Patrick

Owners: 8 - Midwest Thoroughbreds; 1 - Headless Horseman Racing; 7 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 4 -Andrena Van Doren; 2 -Richard L. Davis;
3 - Poston, Bill and Vicki; 5 - Millenium Farms; 6 - Kona Stable LLC;

Footnotes
MY IRISH GIRL raced four wide to the lane, reached the front passing the furlong marker and finished steadily while drawing clear. KARMAGEDDON raced
just off the inside into the turn, eased out some during the drive and finished gamely for the place. FUNNY FEELING raced three wide on the turn, chased
and lacked the needed late response. STARLITE STARBRITE broke open her stall gate, raced between rivals into the turn, moved to the front passing the
quarter pole and raced in the three path entering the lane, battled into midstretch and weakened. GREELEY'S ROCKET saved ground into the turn and
steadied slightly, raced four wide into the stretch and lacked the needed rally. SOUTHERN TRUTH up close early, saved ground and lacked the needed
response. FULL OF GUT set the early pace just off the inside, saved ground on the turn and weakened in the drive. WHOOPI KITTEN pressed early then
dropped back abruptly when breaking down soon after entering the turn. The stewards posted the inquiry sign prior to declaring the original order of finish
official.

3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MTH&CY=USA&DATE=08/28/2010&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MTH&CY=USA&DATE=08/28/2010&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8058375&compid=74888

