MONMOUTH PARK - August 28, 2010 - Race 11

STAKES Miss Woodford S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)

Purse: \$100,000 Guaranteed

Plus: \$4,000 NJB - New Jersey Bred Enhancement

Available Money: \$104,000

Value of Race: \$100,000 1st \$55,000, 2nd \$24,000, 3rd \$10,000, 4th \$5,000, 5th \$1,500, 6th \$1,500, 7th \$1,500, 8th \$1,500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:00 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jul10 ⁶ CBY ¹	8	My Irish Girl (Ocampo, Israel)	122	Lf	8	2	6 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	12 3/4	3.40	4wd turn,drew clear
6Aug10 ⁹ MTH ⁴	1	Karmageddon (Lopez, Charles)	118	L f	1	8	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{3/4}	44.20	game for place
6Aug10 3SAR5	7	Funny Feeling (DeCarlo, Christopher)	122	L f	7	1	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	11.30	3wd,lacked late bid
10Jul10 ⁸ IND ¹	4	Starlite Starbrite (Castro, Eddie)	116	L f	4	6	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{1 3/4}	1.80*	broke open gate,wknd
31Jul10 ¹⁰ MTH ³	2	Greeley's Rocket (Valdivia, Jr., Jose)	122	Lb	2	7	8	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	7.10	4wd 3/16,lacked rally
23Jul10 ¹⁰ MTH ³	3	Southern Truth (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)	116	Lb	3	5	3 ^{1/2}	7	7	6 ^{2 1/2}	40.80	inside,needed bid
27Jun10 10MTH3	5	Full of Gut (Elliott, Stewart)	116	Lb	5	3	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	7	15.10	vied,weakened
23Jul10 ¹⁰ MTH ²	6	Whoopi Kitten (Bravo, Joe)	116	L	6	4	2 ^{Head}				2.10	broke down

Fractional Times: 22.15 45.42 57.85 Final Time: 1:10.45

Split Times: (23:27) (12:43) (12:60)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: My Irish Girl, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Closing Argument out of Rich Assertion, by Rizzi. Foaled Jan 17, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Sienna Farms LLC. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds

Total WPS Pool: \$266,782

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	My Irish Girl	8.80	5.00	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	8-1	234.00	198,259
1	Karmageddon		25.80	10.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-1-7	694.30	123,199
7	Funny Feeling			4.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	8-1-7-4	5,725.90	59,556
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-8	179.00	21.054

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	My Irish Girl	2	6 ^{1 3/4}	31 1/2	1 ^{Head}	12 3/4
1	Karmageddon	8	7 ² 1/4	53 1/4	5 ^{2 1/4}	2 ^{2 3/4}
7	Funny Feeling	1	5 ^{1 1/4}	41 3/4	31 1/2	3 ^{3 1/2}
4	Starlite Starbrite	6	4 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁵
2	Greeley's Rocket	7	8 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}	5 ^{6 3/4}
3	Southern Truth	5	3 ^{1/2}	7 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{6 1/4}	6 ^{9 1/4}
5	Full of Gut	3	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ²	7 ^{11 3/4}
6	Whoopi Kitten	4	2 ^{1/2}			

Trainers: 8 - Cox, Brad; 1 - Nunn, Douglas; 7 - Maker, Michael; 4 - Amoss, Thomas; 2 - Calhoun, W.; 3 - Servis, Jason; 5 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 -

Biancone, Patrick

Owners: 8 - Midwest Thoroughbreds; 1 - Headless Horseman Racing; 7 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 4 - Andrena Van Doren; 2 - Richard L. Davis;

3 - Poston, Bill and Vicki; 5 - Millenium Farms; 6 - Kona Stable LLC;

Footnotes

MY IRISH GIRL raced four wide to the lane, reached the front passing the furlong marker and finished steadily while drawing clear. KARMAGEDDON raced just off the inside into the turn, eased out some during the drive and finished gamely for the place. FUNNY FEELING raced three wide on the turn, chased and lacked the needed late response. STARLITE STARBRITE broke open her stall gate, raced between rivals into the turn, moved to the front passing the quarter pole and raced in the three path entering the lane, battled into midstretch and weakened. GREELEY'S ROCKET saved ground into the turn and steadied slightly, raced four wide into the stretch and lacked the needed rally. SOUTHERN TRUTH up close early, saved ground and lacked the needed response. FULL OF GUT set the early pace just off the inside, saved ground on the turn and weakened in the drive. WHOOPI KITTEN pressed early then dropped back abruptly when breaking down soon after entering the turn. The stewards posted the inquiry sign prior to declaring the original order of finish official.



KFENELAND 3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.